7., COLICO
e B4

3° Rally Ronde VALSASSINA

Vetture Moderne

CLASSIFICA DELLA PROVA SPECIALE 1

LASCO 1 (Km 10,600) Doc.54 |
ASS NUM S C.P. CONDUTTORI NAZ GC CLS  VETTURA/SCUDERIA TEMPO D.ASS.  DIFF.PREC. D.GRP/CLA
1 4 SILVA Marco Giuseppe ITA W 1 FORD FOCUS 6'37.5
PINA Giovanni ITA RC 1 ABS SPORT
2 3 PACCAGNELLA Marco ITA W 2 FORD FOCUS 6'40.4 2.9 29 2.9
BIANCO Beniamino ITA RC 2 ABS SPORT 2.9
3 2 COBBE Luciano ITA W 3 PEUGEOT 206 6'59.8 22.3 194 22.3
ORIAN Francesco ITA RC 3 DESTRA4 22.3
4 1 DUCOLI Felice ITA W 4 CITROEN C4 7'06.9 294 7.1 294
MAIFREDINI Giovanni ITA RC 4  DP AUTOSPORT 29.4
5 6 FUGAZZOTTO Giuseppe ITA S20 1 PEUGEOT 207 S2000 7'08.5 31.0 1.6
FLOREAN Fulvio ITA S20 1 NEW TURBOMARK
6 9 MIELE Mauro ITA FA 1 BMWM3 7'08.8 31.3 0.3
BELTRAME Luca ITA 8 1
7 23 BALDASSARI Pieluigi ITA R 1 RENAULT NEW CLIO 7'09.6 32.1 0.8
SAVARINO Elena ITA 3C 1 ABS SPORT
8 12 SASSI Luca ITA S16 1 FIAT PUNTO S1600 7'10.7 33.2 1.1
MANGHERA Maurizio ITA S16 1 BIG RACING
9 11 PASQUINI lvano ITA S16 2 RENAULT CLIO S1600 7'11.0 33.5 0.3 0.3
GARAVAGLIA Paolo ITA S16 2 ABS SPORT 0.3
10 24 BONDIONI llario ITA R 2 RENAULT NEW CLIO 7'11.1 33.6 0.1 15
MENSI Maurizio ITA 3C 2 DP AUTOSPORT 15
11 7 COMINELLI Ivan SUI S20 2 ABARTH GRANDE PUNTO S20 7'11.3 33.8 0.2 2.8
ZOLLER Johann SUl S20 2 DPD GROUP 2.8
12 39 GHELFI Loris ITA FA 2 RENAULT CLIO W. 7'12.1 34.6 0.8 3.3
LOCATELLI Michela ITA 7 1 GIESSE PROMOTION
13 15 BOSETTI Matteo ITA S16 3 FIAT PUNTO S1600 7'13.8 36.3 1.7 3.1
BUZZI Davide ITA S16 3 VALCUVIA CORSE 3.1
14 8 ALDEGHI Paolo ITA S20 3 FORD FIESTA S2000 7'14.4 36.9 0.6 5.9
BONETTI Andrea ITA S20 3 RALLY COMPANY 5.9
15 48 MAZZONI Michele ITA FA 3  RENAULT CLIO W. 714.7 37.2 0.3 5.9
OLIVO Matteo ITA 7 2 VS CORSE 2.6
16 10 u23 BACCEGA Stefano ITA S16 4 CITROEN C2 S1600 7'15.7 38.2 1.0 5.0
PANTEGHINI Maria ITA S16 4 NEW TURBOMARK 5.0
17 94 ALBORGHETTI Rudy ITA FA 4  PEUGEOT 106 RALLY 7'18.1 40.6 2.4 9.3
BIASUZZI Cristina ITA 6 1 CURNO RACING
18 20 LOZZA Eugenio ITA R 3 RENAULT NEW CLIO 7'19.2 41.7 1.1 9.6
FIORENDI Antonella ITA 3C 3 GIESSE PROMOTION 9.6
19 18 GILARDONI Gilles ITA N 4  MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO | 7'19.6 42.1 0.4 11.1
FRANCONI Matteo ITA 4 1 DP GROUP
20 26 ROGGIANI Luca ITA R 4  RENAULT NEW CLIO 7'19.7 42.2 0.1 10.1
RUGGERI Roberto ITA 3C 4  GIESSE PROMOTION 10.1
21 21 RONCORONI Marco ITA R 5 RENAULT NEW CLIO 7'21.2 43.7 1.5 11.6
BRUSADELLI Paolo ITA 3C 5 VS CORSE 11.6
22 29 ROCCA Davide ITA R 6 RENAULT NEW CLIO 7215 44.0 0.3 11.9
BROVELLI Edoardo ITA 3C 6 GIESSE PROMOTION 11.9
40 FONTANA Matteo ITA FA 5 OPEL ASTRA 7215 44.0 12.7
CONTI Roberto ITA 7 3 INSUBRIA CORSE 9.4
24 27 ARICI Davide ITA R 7 RENAULT NEW CLIO 7'21.6 44.1 0.1 12.0
DORIA Maurizio ITA 3C 7 NEW DRIVER RACING 12.0
25 47 MORESCHI Marco ITA FA 6 RENAULT CLIO W. 7'22.1 44.6 0.5 13.3
BORTOLOTTI Federica ITA 7 4  JUST RALLY 10.0
26 5 PORRO Giancarlo ITA W 5 FORD FOCUS 7'22.9 45.4 0.8 45.4
ROSSI Luca ITA RC 5 BLUTHUNDER R.I. 45.4
25 COLOMBINI Danilo ITA R 8 RENAULT NEW CLIO 7'22.9 45.4 13.3
BAMBINI Davide ITA 3C 8 PROMO SPORT RACING 13.3
28 49 TRAPASSO Simone ITA FA 7 PEUGEOT 306 S16 7'24.3 46.8 1.4 155
ORIO Mattia ITA 7 5 BLUTHUNDER R.I. 12.2
29 36 BOETTO Graziano ITA A 5 PEUGEOT 206 RC 7'26.1 48.6 1.8 15.4
MANTOVANI Simona ITA 7 1 RALLY &CO.
30 22 SPATARO Andrea ITA R 9 CITROENDS 3 7'26.6 49.1 0.5 17.0
CEVA Claude ITA 3T 1 ABS SPORT
Colico LC, 6/7 ottobre 2012 Doc. 5.4 RY.5.10/1




ASS

31

32
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34
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64

65

NUM S C.P.

42

53

56

58

73

87

14

55

72

28

32

96

16

78

41

70

112

74

59

122

45

113

51

114

52

50

106

71

75

88

84

102

105

34

46

u23

CONDUTTORI

CIAPESSONI Mattia
FRIGERIO Paolo
DALDINI Kim
GASPARI Giorgia
CAPPELLO Marco
ISTEL Simone
ORTELLI Giacomo
ROMOLO Alessandra
COLOMBERA Matteo
LEONE Massimo
NAVA Mattia
BRAMBILLA Aldo
CERRI Eugenio
MOSENA Silvia
MARINI Alberto
MORINA Giuseppe
GIANESINI Marco
FOMIATTI Daniele
CIANFANELLI Nicholas
MARCHIONI Gianluca
FORLANI Maurizio
MANSUETI Ivan
BONAFINI Massimiliano
ORENGO Valentina
MUZIO Alessandro
MAGNI Matteo

RIZZ| Pasquale

RIZZI Giuseppe
CRIPPA Antonio
CORTI Fabio
CAIROLI Matteo
VITALI Maurizio
PERACCHI Sergio
CAPELLI Marcella
ALBERTI GIANI Paolo
CHILA' Daniele
ANDREOLI Davide
ANDREOLI Gianpiero
STEFANONI Matteo
CATALANO Pablo
PEDRANA Christian
CAGLIONI Veronica
CAMBIAGHI Moreno
ADAMOLI Fausto
PITTANO Gianluigi
FRIGERIO Giovanni
PANZERI Giovanni
BARAZZETTI Arianna
ZANGA Luca
PELLICIOLI Riccardo
PANTEGHINI Giulio
REBOLDI Diego
CAMOZZI Corrado
D'ADAMO Fabio
CRIPPA Gianluca
PECIS Giada
BUCCETTI Dario
LENZI Moira
VIMERCATI Claudio
TORNAGHI Roberto
BERTUCCI Rocco
TABACCO Giuseppe
BONIZZONI Massimiliano
ROSSINI Valerio
CAMPANA Gianantonio
DELLA TORRE Maurizio
BUGNA Dario
RINALDI Eros
RAINOLDI Omar
CAPRA Veronica

Colico LC, 6/7 ottobre 2012

NAZ GC CLS
ITA FA 8
ITA 7 6
SUl R 10
SuUl 2B 1
ITA N 5
ITA 3 1
ITA N 6
ITA 3 2
ITA N 7
ITA 3 S
ITA A 6
ITA 6 1
ITA S16 7
ITA S16 5
ITA N 8
ITA 3 4
ITA N 9
ITA 3 5
ITA R 11
ITA 3C 9
ITA R 12
ITA 3T 2
ITA FA 9
ITA 6 2
ITA N 10
ITA 4 2
ITA N 11
ITA 3 6
ITA FA 10
ITA 7 7
ITA N 12
ITA 3 7
ITA FEN 1
ITA 2 1
ITA N 13
ITA 3 8
ITA N 14
ITA 3 9
ITA FN 2
ITA 2 2
ITA FA 11
ITA 7 8
ITA FN 3
ITA 2 3
ITA R 13
ITA 2B 2
ITA FN 4
ITA 2 4
ITA R 14
ITA 2B 3
ITA R 15
ITA 2B 4
ITA N 15
ITA 2 1
ITA N 16
ITA 3 10
ITA N 17
SuUl 3 11
ITA A 8
ITA 6 2
ITA FEN 5
ITA 3 1
ITA FA 12
ITA 5 1
ITA N 18
ITA 2 2
ITA R 16
ITA 3T 3
ITA FA 13
ITA 7 9

VETTURA/SCUDERIA

RENAULT CLIO W.
COMO CORSE
RENAULT TWINGO
DP GROUP
RENAULT CLIO RS
HAWK RACING CLUB
RENAULT CLIO RS
VS CORSE

RENAULT CLIO RS
NICO RACING
CITROEN SAXO VTS
ABS SPORT
RENAULT CLIO S1600
TWISTER ITALIA
RENAULT CLIO RS
3B RACING CLUB
RENAULT CLIO RS
PROMO SPORT RACING
RENAULT NEW CLIO
NICO RACING
CITROEN DS 3
PROMO SPORT RACING
PEUGEOT 106 S16
LANTERNA CORSE
SUBARU IMPREZA
ABS SPORT
RENAULT CLIO RS
B&B TECHNOLOGY
RENAULT CLIO W.
BIG RACING
RENAULT CLIO RS
ABS SPORT
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY

RENAULT CLIO RS
DPD GROUP
RENAULT CLIO RS
VS CORSE
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
ABS SPORT
RENAULT CLIO W.
VS CORSE
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
BIG RACING
CITROEN C2 R2

PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
BIG RACING
CITROEN C2

GIESSE PROMOTION
CITROEN C2

3B RACING CLUB
CITROEN SAXO VTS
ABS SPORT
RENAULT CLIO RS
GIESSE PROMOTION
RENAULT CLIO RS

CITROEN SAXO VTS
TAC MOTORSPORT
RENAULT CLIO W.
ABS SPORT
PEUGEOT 205 RALLY
DEL LARIO

SUZUKI SWIFT
RALLY TIME
CITROEN DS 3
PROMO SPORT RACING
RENAULT CLIO W.
NEW TURBOMARK

TEMPO

7'27.1

7'27.2

727.5

7'29.0

7'29.5

7'29.8

7'29.9

7'32.4

7'33.3

7'33.7

7'34.5

7'34.7

7'36.0

7'39.3

7'40.6

7'42.5

7'42.6

7'42.7

7'43.9

7'44.2

7'44.6

7'46.6

747.3

7'47.6

7'49.4

7'50.5

7'54.6

7'54.8

7'54.9

7'57.9

7'58.3

8'00.6

8'00.6

8'01.3

8'01.6

D.ASS.

49.6

49.7

50.0

515

52.0

52.3

52.4

54.9

55.8

56.2

57.0

57.2

58.5

1'01.8

1'03.1

1'05.0

1'05.1

1'05.2

1'06.4

1'06.7

1'07.1

1'09.1

1'09.8

1'10.1

1'11.9

1'13.0

1'17.1

1'17.3

1'17.4

1'20.4

1'20.8

1231

1'23.1

1'23.8

1241

DIFF.PREC.

0.5

0.1

0.3

15

0.5

0.3

0.1

25

0.9

0.4

0.8

0.2

13

3.3

13

1.9

0.1

0.1

1.2

0.3

0.4

2.0

0.7

0.3

1.8

11

4.1

0.2

0.1

3.0

0.4

2.3

0.7

0.3

Doc. 5.4

D.GRP/CLA

18.3
15.0
17.6

19.0

20.5
15
21.0
2.0
19.1

19.2
19.2
23.9

4.9
24.8

5.8
24.1
24.1
24.9

7.9
25.9
16.6
27.5
16.4
30.8
11.8
318
28.5
34.0
15.0

34.2
15.2
35.4
16.4
16
16
35.8
32.5
4.0
4.0
37.7
20.1
5.0
5.0
39.8
222
40.9
23.3
46.1

46.3
27.3
46.4
27.4
47.2
28.1
15.7

51.8

52.1

6.0
51.7
34.7
52.8
49.5

RY.5.10/2




ASS

66

67

68

69

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

NUM S C.P.

77

116

31

109

120

35

83

121

107

38

110

85

44

125

33

108

119

86

81

99

111

104

103

57

117

54

76

92

124

93

118

128

89

91

98

CONDUTTORI

BARRI Michele

DUICO Debora
TAGLIABUE Ivano
SALA Matteo

MARALDI Fabio
MARCHETTI Miriam
CURTI Stefano
CHIACCHELLA Clarissa
RIVA Riccardo

BOZZO Rolando Davide
CARANCI Gianfranco
CARANCI Stefano
CATTANEO Luca
CHIAPPA Giorgio
VITARI Luca
SALMISTRARO Marco
CASERO Giorgio
MAZZOCCHI Alessandro
SONZOGNI Maurizio
CARLETTI Alessio
GHILARDI Paolo
GHIRLANDINI Marco
MONTEMAGNO Luca
ZANOLI Federica
CAIROLI Mirko
CAIROLI Alice
MANDELLI Eugenio
RAVIZZA Linda
SCOLARI Mauro
PAGANELLI Massimo
TERRANEO Fabio
SANGALLI Laura
BOLOGNINI Renato
DE VIGNANI Alessandro
ZANFARDIN Antonio
BRUNORI Cesare
CARONTI Stefano
LIVIO Luigi

SANVITO Walter
RIPAMONTI Michela
FUSETTI Fabio

SPIGA Alberto
BRAMBILLA Sergio
BRAMBILLA Maria Rosa
CONIGLIO Massimo
CONIGLIO Stefano
TARUSELLI Giovanni
BOGONI Federica
BUSNELLI Mauro
GUIDA Alessandro
BARATELLA Andrea
DEMARTINI Stefano
ARRIGONI NERI Ivan
FONDRA Duilio

TOMIO Remo

DI GIORGIO Caterina
DI ESPOSTO Alessandro
LAFFRANCHI Mauro
OFFREDI Alessandro
GERVASONI Bernardo
LOTTI Luca

FUSETTI Laura
RUSCONI Michele
BUZZELLA Franco
PAPA Loris Antonio
ZOLLINGER Claudia M
FRISIERO Giacomo
FRISIERO Fabio
ALESSANDRO Daniele
CORSI Paolo

Colico LC, 6/7 ottobre 2012

NAZ GC CLS
ITA N 19
ITA 3 12
ITA FN 6
ITA 2 5
ITA R 17
ITA 3T 4
ITA N 20
ITA 2 3
ITA FN 7
ITA 2 6
ITA R 18
ITA 3T 5
ITA FEN 8
ITA 3 2
ITA FN 9
ITA 2 7
ITA N 21
ITA 2 4
ITA A 9
ITA 7 2
ITA° FN 10
ITA 2 8
ITA° FN 11
ITA 3 3
ITA FEN 12
ITA 3 4
ITA FS 1
ITA 4 1
ITA R 19
ITA 3T 6
ITA N 22
ITA 2 5
ITA FN 13
ITA 2 9
ITA° FN 14
ITA 3 5
ITA FN 15
ITA 3 6
ITA FA 14
ITA 6 3
ITA N 23
ITA 2 6
ITA FA 15
ITA 5 2
ITA FA 16
ITA 5 3
ITA N 24
ITA 3 13
ITA FN 16
ITA 2 10
ITA R 20
ITA 2B 5
ITA N 25
ITA 3 14
ITA A 10
ITA 6 3
ITA FS 2
ITA 3 1
ITA A 11
ITA 6 4
ITA FEN 17
ITA 2 11
ITA FN 18
ITA 1 1
ITA A 12
ITA 6 5
ITA A 13
ITA 6 6
ITA FA 17
ITA 6 4

VETTURA/SCUDERIA

RENAULT CLIO RS
PROMO SPORT RACING
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
ABS SPORT
PEUGEOT 207
EQUIPE VITESSE
CITROEN SAXO VTS
BIG RACING
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
INSUBRIA CORSE
FIAT 500 ABARTH
DUEMILA CORSE
RENAULT CLIO W.
ABS SPORT
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
BIG RACING
CITROEN SAXO VTS
NOVARA CORSE 2000
FIAT STILO

PEUGEOT 106 16V
COMO CORSE
PEUGEOT 306 S16
TAC MOTORSPORT
PEUGEOT 306
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
RENAULT CLIO RS
VALCUVIA CORSE
PEUGEQT 207 RC
R.1 SPORT
CITROEN SAXO VTS
BIG RACING
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
ABS SPORT
PEUGEOT 309 GTI

RENAULT 5 GT TURBO
DUEMILA CORSE
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
ABS SPORT

CITROEN SAXO VTS
DUEMILA CORSE
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
ABS SPORT
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY

RENAULT CLIO RS
BIG RACING
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
VS CORSE

CITROEN C2

RENAULT CLIO RS
ABS SPORT
CITROEN C2
RALLY TIME
PEUGEOT 106 S16

RALLY SPORT EVOLUTION

PEUGEQT 206 KIT CAR
OFFREDI RACING
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY

PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
BIG RACING

OPEL CORSA

BIG RACING
CITROEN C2

PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
BIELLA MOTOR TEAM

TEMPO

8'02.8

8'04.3

8'04.6

8'05.2

8'05.2

8'06.5

8'07.1

8'08.0

8'09.3

8'10.0

8'11.5

8'11.6

8'15.8

8'16.1

8'16.8

8'17.0

8'18.5

8'18.7

820.1

8'20.6

824.1

824.4

8'26.7

8'28.3

8'31.7

8'34.2

8'34.2

8'38.3

8'42.8

8'43.2

8'43.3

8'43.6

8'49.4

8'51.4

8'52.0

D.ASS.

1'25.3

1'26.8

127.1

127.7

127.7

1'29.0

1'29.6

1'30.5

1'31.8

1'32.5

1'34.0

1'34.1

1'38.3

1'38.6

1'39.3

1'39.5

1'41.0

1'41.2

1'42.6

1'43.1

1'46.6

1'46.9

1'49.2

1'50.8

1'54.2

1'56.7

1'56.7

2'00.8

2'05.3

2'05.7

2'05.8

2'06.1

2'11.9

2'13.9

2'14.5

DIFF.PREC.

1.2

15

0.3

0.6

13

0.6

0.9

13

0.7

15

0.1

4.2

0.3

0.7

0.2

15

0.2

14

0.5

3.5

0.3

2.3

1.6

3.4

25

4.1

4.5

0.4

0.1

0.3

5.8

2.0

0.6

Doc. 5.4

D.GRP/CLA

54.3
35.3
21.7
21.7
55.0
38.0
56.7
10.6
22.6
22.6
56.9
39.9
24.5
8.8
25.4
25.4
1'00.8
14.7
59.3
43.9
28.9
28.9
29.0
13.3
33.2
17.5

1'07.2
50.2
1'08.5
22.4
35.9
35.9
36.1
20.4
37.5
218
1'11.8
1'02.5
1'15.6
29.5
1'15.6
23.8
1'17.9
26.1
1'19.8
1'00.8
49.1
49.1
1'24.6
1'07.0
1'25.7
1'06.7
1'27.6
1'08.5
26.7

1'32.5
1'13.4
1'00.7
1'00.7
1'01.0

1'38.7
1'19.6
1'40.7
1'21.6
1'43.2
1'33.9

RY.5.10/3




ASS

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

NUM S C.P.

100 F

37

101

123

127

95

126

CONDUTTORI

GELA Antonella
VIMERCATI Alessandra
SOLDATI Mattia
DAINESE Lorenzo
OLIVARI Valerio
CURTI Lucia
PEDRETTI Stefano
MOSCARDI Glisente
CERQUI Mauro
PONCHIARDI Manuel
ALESSANDRO Saverio
BIASIOLI Luca
AGNELLO Salvatore
TONIOLO Thomas

ABBANDONI IN QUESTA PROVA

19

43

82

90

MUZIO Ivo

PINA Luigi

FRANZONI Marco
LOCATELLI Laura
GINI Giacomo

POLA Daniel
FRADELIZIO Massimo
BAIARDI Alberto

Colico LC, 6/7 ottobre 2012

NAZ GC CLS
ITA FA 18
ITA 6 5
ITA A 14
ITA 7 3
ITA N 26
ITA 3 15
ITA R 21
ITA 1B 1
ITA FN 19
ITA 1 2
ITA FA 19
ITA 6 6
ITA FN 20
ITA 1 3
ITA N 20
ITA 4 S
ITA FA 20
ITA 7 3
ITA FN 20
ITA 3 3
ITA A 20
ITA 6 3

VETTURA/SCUDERIA

PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
ABS SPORT
PEUGEQT 206

NEW TURBOMARK
MG ZR 160

RENAULT TWINGO R1
DP AUTOSPORT
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
SOLFERINO RALLY
PEUGEOT 106 S16
BIELLA MOTOR TEAM
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
COMO CORSE

SUBARU IMPREZA N16
ABS SPORT

RENAULT CLIO W.

BIG RACING

RENAULT CLIO W.

PROMO SPORT RACING
CITROEN SAXO KIT CAR

DPD GROUP

TEMPO D.ASS.
8'52.3 2'14.8
8'55.0 2'175
8'58.1 2'20.6
8'59.4 2'21.9
9'01.6 2241
9'29.7 2'562.2

20'42.1 14'04.6

RIT (PS 1) - LASCO 1
NP (PS 1) - LASCO 1
RIT (PS 1) - LASCO 1

RIT (PS 1) - LASCO 1

DIFF.PREC.

0.3

2.7

3.1

13

2.2

28.1

11'12.4

Doc. 5.4

D.GRP/CLA

1'43.5
1'34.2
1'44.3
1'28.9
1'49.6
1'30.6
1'49.8

1'19.0
18.0
2'20.9
2'11.6
12'59.5
11'58.5

RY.5.10/4




